## EXHIBIT B AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT NAME:	219-050 Boiler Rental for Police Department	
	(Buyboard Cooperative Contract #558-18)	
CITY REPRESENTATIVE:	Thane Newman, Facilities	
CONTRACTOR:	The Brandt Companies, LLC	
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:	October 23, 2018	
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:	10/23/19	AUTHORIZATION NO.: 1

## DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Pursuant to the terms of the contract the City of San Marcos chooses to extend this contract for one (1) year beginning October 22, 2019 through October 23, 2020 at the annual rental cost of \$22,800 and \$650 for Boiler preventative maintenance for a total of \$23,450.00.

All remaining terms and conditions of the original contract will remain in full force and effect for the duration of this agreement. The Brandt Companies will maintain insurance for the duration of the renewal period in compliance with the requirements of the contract.

Original Contract Amount:	27,500.00	Original Term (includes Delivery/Install)
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:	0.00	
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:	23,450.00	Renew 1st term 10-22-19 to 10-23-20
Revised Contract Amount:	50,950.00	

CONTRACTOR: The Brandt Companies, LLC	
Signature	Date
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)	
Сіту:	
Signature	Date
Bert Lumbreras	
Print Name	
City Manager	
Title	

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.).

Account Number(s):	Amount	Date
# 10001280 52535	\$23,450.00	